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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 841

ANSWERED ON 02.12.2021


INSTALLATION OF OCEMS


841.          SHRI VINAYAK RAUT


Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has installed Online Continuous Effluent Emission Monitoring System

(OCEMS) in all the rivers of the State of Maharashtra; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI


(SHRI BISHWESWAR TUDU)


(a) & (b) No Sir. Maharashtra Pollution Control Board has informed that online water quality monitoring systems have not been installed on rivers in the State of Maharashtra.


*****

